TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Inscape Publishing Inc.		04/25/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inscape Publishing, LLC	
Street Address:	111 River Street	
City:	Hoboken	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07030	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2028076	DISC
Registration Number:	4109824	DISC
Registration Number:	4112715	DISC
Registration Number:	2687917	DISC
Registration Number:	2679720	DISC
Registration Number:	2740991	DISC
Registration Number:	2676362	DISC
Registration Number:	2571117	DISC
Registration Number:	4042151	DISC
Registration Number:	3166551	EVERYTHING DISC
Registration Number:	3166552	EVERYTHING DISC
Registration Number:	3262438	EVERYTHING DISC
Registration Number:	3437715	EVERYTHING DISC
Registration Number:	3424136	EVERYTHING DISC
		TDADEMARK

REEL: 005051 FRAME: 0518

TRADEMARK |

Registration Number:	4057073	EVERYTHING DISC 363
Registration Number:	4183705	EVERYTHING DISC 363
Registration Number:	3926970	EVERYTHING DISC 363
Registration Number:	4305782	EVERYTHING DISC WORK OF LEADERS
Registration Number:	4144056	EVERYTHING DISC WORK OF LEADERS
Registration Number:	4106835	EVERYTHING DISC WORK OF LEADERS
Registration Number:	3790930	EVERYTHING DISC WORKPLACE
Registration Number:	3894427	EVERYTHING DISC WORKPLACE
Registration Number:	3790931	EVERYTHING DISC WORKPLACE
Registration Number:	0955492	ADVENTURES IN ATTITUDES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2017486500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2017485711

Email: trademarks@wiley.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica Rosenthal

Address Line 1: 111 River Street

Address Line 2: John Wiley & Sons, Inc.

Address Line 4: Hoboken, NEW JERSEY 07030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INSCAPE ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Rosenthal
Signature:	/JR/
Date:	06/19/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=Inscape Inc to LLC Change of Name 5.1.2013#page1.tif source=Inscape Inc to LLC Change of Name 5.1.2013#page2.tif source=Inscape Inc to LLC Change of Name 5.1.2013#page3.tif source=Inscape Inc to LLC Change of Name 5.1.2013#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005051 FRAME: 0519



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "INSCAPE PUBLISHING, INC." TO A
DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"INSCAPE PUBLISHING, INC." TO "INSCAPE PUBLISHING, LLC", FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT 11:21
O'CLOCK A.M.

3216018 8100V

130507991

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\CATION: 0398131

DATE: 05-01-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005051 FRAME: 0520

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:21 AM 05/01/2013 FILED 11:21 AM 05/13/2013 SRV 130507991 - 3216018 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3.) The date the Corporation first formed is April 24, 2000.
- 4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Inscape Publishing, Inc.
- 5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Inscape Publishing, LLC.
- 6.) This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. on May 1, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 254 day of April, 2013.

Authorized Person

Name: Michael L. Preston

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005051 FRAME: 0521



PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "INSCAPE PUBLISHING,

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D.

2013, AT 11:21 O'CLOCK A.M.

3216018 8100V

130507991

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 0398131

DATE: 05-01-13

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005051 FRAME: 0522

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:21 AM 05/01/2013 FILED 11:21 AM 05/13/2013 SRV 130507991 - 3216018 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

INSCAPE PUBLISHING, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Inscape Publishing, LLC
- 2. The address of the registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of the registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

This Certificate of Formation shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. on May 1, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Inscape Publishing, LLC this 254 day of April, 2013.

Michael L. Preston Authorized Person

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005051 FRAME: 0523

RECORDED: 06/19/2013